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T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H
2009 $797,731.75

MEGA EVENT I

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid
Clean Pot Paid

Champions Shirts

$185.75

$150.00

Mega Funds $2,709.00

STARDUST BOWL DECEMBER 12 - 13, 2009

$1,092.00

Mega Funds

Total Paid Out This Event $26,105.25

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

Since November 1991 $17,290,924.25

Optional Side Pots Paid $929.00

Classic Prize Fund

Added By ABT $471.00
Total Prize Fund $7,850.00

$8,693.50

$8,693.50

Masters Prize Fund $7,850.00

Bonanza Progressive $985.00
Bonus Bucks $420.00

Masters Entries $43.00 $3,225.00
8 On Site Entries $5.00 $40.00

Bonus Bucks $740.00

$50.00
Classic Entries $33.00 $3,993.00

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
CHICAGOLAND BRANCH

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL  60172 - (630) 295-8551

Added By ABT $507.00
$3,103.50

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
75

Bonanza Progressive $300.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

10 On Site Entries $5.00
121

Total Prize Fund

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

Brackets Paid
Optional Sweepers Piad

$4,677.00
$2,478.00

Melvin Mosley Jr
C L A S S I C   C H A M P I O N

"Bye" Bonus $50.00

M A S T E R S   C H A M P I O N
Jake Kenny Age 18 Titles 1

Mel is a truck driver for HFS North America.  He is married to married and they have two children: Shenetra and Shaquille.  Mel 

has been bowling for 15 years and bowls league at Streamwood Bowl.  He has a high game of 290 and a high series of 730 to 

his credit.  Mel was throwing an AMF Heist Pearl drilled by Joe Baccagaluppi at Liberty Lanes.  In addition to bowling Mel enjoys 

golf.  He wanted to thank God, his family, the ABT staff, and all those who cheered him on during the finals.  Mel plans to use 

his winnings for a Florida vacation and to pay some bills.  He concluded by commenting that it had been a long 9 years since 

his last victory.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers:  Steve & Rose Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Mary Williams, Dale Warfel, Mike Martenson Jr, 

Gordon Brown, Laurie Patton, and Rick Zeller.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Mel Mosley Jr who won a free entry into an upcoming event and Tina Riedl who won a 

Roto Grip Rogue Cell and a Roto Grip 3-ball tote.

We are tweaking the new Handicap 315 and Scratch 300 pots by eliminating the lowest level of cashing: 295-299 and 257-267 

respectively.

Jake has been bowling for 12 years and bowls league at 3D Bowl in Island Lake.  He has a high game of 300 and a high series 

of 752 to his credit.  Jake was throwing an Ebonite Gamebreaker drill by Vince Biondo at Eagles Edge Pro Shop inside 3D Bowl.  

In addition to bowling Jake enjoys fishing and music.  He wanted to thank the ABT, his family, Uncle Neil, his Dad, and Uncle 

Jay.  Jake plans to put his winnings into savings.  He concluded by saying he was very excited to win his 1st ABT event.



Amanda Finder (258) $2.50; Pete Matthews (266, 279) $9.75

MEGA ---> $52.00

MEGA ---> $380.00 $55.00

$1,560.00 $54.00MEGA --->

Pete Matthews (297) $10; Jake Kenny (311) $40

Rick Hara (268) $4.75; Jim Peach (258) $2.50; John Scaletta (264) $2.50; Jim Pennino (268) $4.75;

$100.00 $42.00 $202.00T5 Willie Rios Jr 1 193

MEGA ---> $62.00

$100.00 $105.00 $267.00T5 Sal Suarez 1 196

MEGA ---> $63.00

$225.00 $210.00 $498.00T3 Mike Martenson Sr 1 233

MEGA ---> $59.00

$262.00

MEGA ---> $49.50

RESULTS

$186.50

MEGA ---> $53.00

$463.00

FINALS

$100.00 $111.00T5 Dale Warfel 1 184

$141 300 $176$70 279 $106 290$176 268Next Event Total $352 Avail

315 $302

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event Lisa Partynski (269) $4.75; Harvey Berry (279) $7.25; Rick Wunder (258) $2.50; Dave Palojarvi Jr (259) $2.50;

305 $181 310 $242Next Event Total $604 Avail $302 300 $121

$881

T5

$225.00 $185.002 415

1 203

T3 Kevin Sikora

Available

C L E A N   P O T

X X - $529 X X X/ XNext Event Total Pot $1,762 $352

2 444 $225.00

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

+95 Sun 12:00

Sun 10:30+98

Gold Ticket

Terrance Leonard

2

$881

Masters Saturday

Lisa Partynski (306) $30; Harvey Berry (308) $30; Cedric Crumpton (299) $10; Amanda Finder (297) $10;

+144

Partynski def. Sikora 247-199; Championship: Mosley def. Partynski 202-196.

Round 1: Sikora def. Orsby Jr 216-203; Mayweather def. Warfel 242-201; Round 2: Mosley def. Mayweather 244-202

MEGA --->

This Event Don Czyznik (XXX) $696; Tony Grochowalski (XX9) $396

Sun 12:00 Gold Ticket+150

This Event

$176 X /

C U T   S C O R E S
Saturday +93 Sun 10:30Classic Dave Nekola+118

BONANZA BONUS BUCKS
C L A S S I C   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

Classic $55.00 $55.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S
319817 Lisa Partynski

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Maurice Schmidt

TOTAL PRIZEPLACE FINALIST SCOREGMS BASE PRIZE

2 Lisa Partynski

Jessie Orsby Jr

$2,814.001 Mel Mosley Jr 2 446

$1,705.00413

T3 Vince Mayweater

$51.00

$600.00 $300.00

$277.00

$100.00

$370.00

FINALIST GMS SCORE TOTAL PRIZEBASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS

$1,200.00 $0.00

$37.00

M A S T E R S   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
PLACE

1 Jake Kenny 2 487 $1,200.00 $800.00 $3,414.00

MEGA ---> $1,350.00 $64.00

2 Steve Morrissey 3 764 $600.00 $185.00 $63.00 $1,239.00

MEGA ---> $330.00 $61.00

T3 John Sypniewski 2 411 $225.00 $284.00

MEGA ---> $60.00

FINALS Round 1: Sypniewski def. Suarez 222-196; Morrissey def. Rios 250-193.  Round 2: Kenny def. Sypniewski 208-189;

RESULTS Morrissey def. Martenson 256-233.  Championship: Kenny def. Morrissey 279-258.

308 Harvey Berry $65.00Masters 821 Don Czyznik $65.00
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25+3 $78.00 10+3 $70.00

+18 35+2 $60.00

38 $72.00 40+2 $60.00

$73.00 $43.00 $116.00 3113 +87 Neil Hulvey 41+5

40+1 $64.00

5 +108 Dale Warfel 32+6 51+5 $63.00

36+6 $66.50

32+2 57+2 $65.00

HDCP REG PRZ

34+1 $66.50

*******

HDCP REG PRZ

33+4

41+4

T12 487 Cathy Gober $15.007 503 Gio DeLeon $30.00

22 Pete Matthews $43.00 $113.0017+1 $70.00$54.00 $128.00 +2111 +101 Thanabatr Thitipravati 20 $74.00

Harvey Berry $0.00 $70.0027+2 $70.00$55.00 $130.00 21 +2610 +103 Rick Wunder 21+2 $75.00

John Kolodziej $45.00 $115.0028+6 $70.00$56.00 $132.00 20 +369 +104 John Scaletta 17 $76.00

* Includes $37 from Regular Bonus Bucks

James Sistrunk $20.00 $80.0036+2 $60.00$38.00 $106.00 36 -2918 +71 Tyson Wilson 36+1 $68.00

Earmon Taylor $21.00 $81.0039+2 $60.00$39.00 $108.00 35 -517 +72 Eric Warfel 41 $69.00

Sam Getta $22.00 $82.0063+2 $60.00$40.00 $110.00 34 +116 +74 Jennie Marack 36 $70.00

Cedric Crumpton $23.00 $83.0028+2 $60.00$41.00 $112.00 33 +315 +78 Eric Taylor 50+6 $71.00

Paul Johnson $0.00 $60.00$42.00 $114.00 32 +1314 +79 Todd Snow

Chuck Ravenscraft $25.00 $85.00

T12 487 Phil Castrogiovanni $15.005 512 Jessie Orsby Jr $36.00

Jim Peach $46.00 $116.0016+1 $70.00$0.00 $77.00 19 +388 +113 Dennis Kenny 22+1 $77.00

Leroy Walker Jr $29.00 $89.0039 $60.00$47.00 $124.00 27 +429 +98 Amanda Finder 35+4 $77.00

Dave Nekola $30.00 $90.0052+1 $60.00$48.00 $126.00 26 +458 +104 Frank Marack Jr 32 $78.00

Maurice Schmidt $31.50 $93.0038+4 $61.50$0.00 *$116.00 T24 +547 +107 Coleman Evans 36+2 $79.00

James Cradduck $31.50 $93.0031+2 $61.50******* T24 +546 +107 Jessie Orsby Jr 39

$70.00+42 Tony Grochowalski $0.007 +117 Dave Palojarvi Sr $58.00 $136.00 18

2 679

10 492
541 Harvey Berry

Rick Hara $82.001 690 Sal Suarez $160.00

Dennis Kenny $27.00

Entries

T3 523 Chuck Ravenscraft $75.00

Maurice Schmidt $264.00
2

$29.00
SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

$20.00
$12.00

*******

S A T U R D A Y   S W E E P E R S

MEGASCORE

$764.00Total Prize Fund

11 Entries

493 Tony Sokolowski
8

PRIZE

$0.00
Total Prize Fund $242.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland

PLACE

$22.00

SCOREPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

PLACE

BOWLER

$242.00

$744.00

494 Wendell Byers

Added By ABT Chicagoland
62

9$132.00 $28.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2"

TOT PRIZE

*******

*******

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 584

C L A S S I C   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
SEMIFINALIST

*******

PLACE

Vince Mayweather

Kevin Sikora

50+2+117

3

+140

SCORE

+120

2 +120

4

Mel Mosley Jr

PLACE

1

SEMIFINALIST MEGA TOT PRIZE

Lisa Partynski T19

$36.50

$100.00$35.00

Wendell Byers

Bob Switzer21 +65

22 +60

T19 +68 Mike Maize

$103.00

$103.00

$36.50+68 Peg George

$0.00 $63.00

$0.00 $64.00

Kevin Warfel

M A S T E R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S

23 +55

PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST HDCP REG PRZ MEGA TOT PRIZE PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST MEGA TOT PRIZEHDCP REG PRZ

1 +209 Jake Kenny 28+3 ******* 12 +95 Terrance Leonard $53.00 $126.0028+3 $73.00

2 +172 Mike Martenson Sr 17+1 ******* 13 +77 Dave Palojarvi Jr $52.00 $124.0012 $72.00

3 +167 Sal Suarez 3 ******* 14 +76 Robert Finder $51.00 $122.0024+6 $71.00

4 +128 Steve Morrissey 22+2 ******* 15 +66 Phil Shaw $50.00 $120.0019+1 $70.00

5 +126 Willie Rios Jr 24+1 ******* 16 +58 Don Czyznik $49.00 $119.0013+3 $70.00

6 +123 John Sypniewski 24+5 ******* 17 +44 Jim Pennino $48.00 $118.0014+2 $70.00

T3 520 Leroy Walker Jr $39.00 11 488 Chuck Ravenscraft $26.00

10 +94 Rich Manno 32+2 $76.00 $0.00 $76.00 28 +40 Cathy Gober $28.00 $88.0046 $60.00

11 +92 Dan Graziano 36+4 $75.00 $45.00 $120.00 29 +28 Rose Morrissey $27.00 $87.0052+8 $60.00

12 +90 Phil Castrogiovanni 44+8 $74.00 $44.00 $118.00 30 +23 Randy Oya $26.00 $86.0034 $60.00

6 504 Tyson Wilson $33.00 T12 487 Mai Thitipravati $15.00



@ =

@ =

3 696 Rick Hara $77.00

8 536 Pete Matthews $36.00

5 679 Devin Knabenbauer $50.002 716 Pete Matthews $130.00

4 695 Rick Wunder $55.001 758 Sal Suarez $260.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $572.00

26 Entries $22.00 $572.00

15 507 Kevin Sikora $25.007 539 Dave Palojarvi Jr $39.00

14 509 Mai Thitipravati $26.006 551 John Scaletta $43.00

13 511 Dave Palojarvi Sr $27.005 554 Jake Kenny $45.00

12 514 John Sypniewski $28.004 563 Amanda Finder $48.00

11 522 Jack Lippert $29.003 567 Jake Kenny $81.00

10 524 Rick Wunder $30.002 568 Lisa Partynski $137.00

9 535 Devin Knabenbauer $33.001 575 Kevin Warfel $274.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $25.00

Total Prize Fund $925.00

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

75 Entries $12.00 $900.00


